## 504604697 10/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4651409

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
ALMIRALL PRODESFARMA, S.A.				12/22/2001		
RECEIVING PARTY D	NATA					
Name:		ALL F	PRODESFARMA AG			
Street Address:		NHOF				
City:	BAAR					
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	CH-634	CH-6341				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
<b>Application Number:</b>		1559	9646			
	· · · · · ·					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(973)	912-5236			
_		• •				
		the o	e-mail address first; if that is un			
	if provided	o the d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
using a fax number, i	if provided	o the o d; if th (973)	e-mail address first; if that is un			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provided	o the o d; if th (973) file@	<b>e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 912-5232			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provided	o the o d; if th (973) file@ HOXI	<b>e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 912-5232 hoxpat.com			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided	6 the 6 d; if th (973) file@ HOXI 75 M	<b>e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided e:	6 <i>the</i> (973) file@ HOXI 75 M SUIT	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	the of the officient (973) file@ HOXI 75 M, SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	the of the officient (973) file@ HOXI 75 M, SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e: NUMBER:	the of the officient (973) file@ HOXI 75 M, SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041 AL-01-US7C			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided e: NUMBER:	the of the officient (973) file@ HOXI 75 M, SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041 AL-01-US7C MARYA K. JONES			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	the of the officient (973) file@ HOXI 75 M, SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041 AL-01-US7C MARYA K. JONES /Marya K. Jones/			
using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	if provided	b the o d; if the (973) file@ HOXI 75 M/ SUIT MILLI	e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se 912-5232 hoxpat.com IE & ASSOCIATES LLC AIN STREET E 203 BURN, NEW JERSEY 07041 AL-01-US7C MARYA K. JONES /Marya K. Jones/			

U.S.A.

## ASSIGNMENT

We ALMIRALL PRODESFARMA, S.A. a Spanish body corporate, of Ronda del General Mitre, 08022 Barcelona, Spain, being the sole proprietor of the patent applications given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of Two Euros (2 €) (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign the said patent applications and all our rights, title and interest in and to the said patent applications (including the right to have any patents maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee alone and reference herein to patent applications is to be taken to include reference to any such patents) together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to ALMIRALL PRODESFARMA AG, a Swiss body corporate, of Lindenhof, Dorfstrasse 38, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

. 1 ~

## PATENT REEL: 043916 FRAME: 0700

## <u>SCHEDULE</u>

	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
U.S.A.		09/809645	16/09/1999
U.S.A.		10/047464	07/07/2000

Effective date of Assignment: 22 December 2001

For and on behalf of ALMIRALL PRODESFARMA, S.A.

Joan Figueras José Manuel Dosil Director Legal Department Managing Director

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017**